
Dordt College (0-1) -vs- Bellevue (2-0)
11/04/08 at ,

 
 

 
 
Dordt College 50

Bellevue 76

Date: 11/04/08
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt College 22 28 50
Bellevue 38 38 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Michael Eekhoff * 30 6-13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 7 0 1 13
31 Logan Kingma * 30 4-13 0-5 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 0 11
51 Brett Heidema * 27 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 0 0 1 1 0 5
13 Mark Rowenhorst * 33 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 2 4
45 Brandon Oldenkamp * 24 1-8 1-6 1-3 1-2 3 4 0 4 1 3 4
41 Chris Van Roekel 15 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
25 Kevin Fopma 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Mark Taatjes 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Justin Van Kooten 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
43 Jeremy Zeutenhorst 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0
05 Carlie Landegent 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Dustin Katje 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ben Van Wyk 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Eric Miedema 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 3-18 9-14 7-23 30 14 9 21 2 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-58   32.76% 3-18   16.67% 9-14   64.29%
Second Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-58   32.8% 3-18   16.7% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kyle PROCHASKA * 34 9-14 0-1 0-2 6-10 16 1 1 3 1 1 18
25 Jerrod TUCKER * 25 8-10 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 17
04 Jace FREDENBURG * 20 2-5 2-3 2-4 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 3 8
10 Matt IMIG * 27 3-7 1-4 0-2 0-5 5 0 1 4 0 1 7
05 Davon WHITE * 21 3-8 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 1 6
23 Ron KING 22 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 3 10
15 Neville BROWN 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 1 4
03 Avery WALKER 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 2
02 Phil MCCLAIN 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 2
32 Jelani JOHNSON 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Ousseynou DIOP 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
50 William NATTA 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-61 3-11 3-13 10-33 43 14 17 19 4 13 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 35-61   57.38% 3-11   27.27% 3-13   23.08%
Second Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 35-61   57.4% 3-11   27.3% 3-13   23.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bellevue
SUB STARTER by ROWENHORST,MARK 20:00
SUB STARTER by KINGMA,LOGAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by HEIDEMA,BRETT 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by FREDENBURG,JACE
20:00 SUB STARTER by WHITE,DAVON
20:00 SUB STARTER by IMIG,MATT
20:00 SUB STARTER by PROCHASKA,KYLE
20:00 SUB STARTER by TUCKER,JERROD

MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 19:37
-- REBOUND DEF by IMIG,MATT

19:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREDENBURG,JACE

TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 18:44
18:42 STEAL  by IMIG,MATT
18:25 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON

-- REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
18:17 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FREDENBURG,JACE

-- ASSIST  by IMIG,MATT
MISS 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
17:47 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 17:33
REBOUND OFF by ROWENHORST,MARK --
GOOD 2PTR by ROWENHORST,MARK 17:27 2-5 H 3

17:17 2-7 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by IMIG,MATT

16:33 2-9 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:29
MISS 2PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
FOUL PERSONAL by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 16:16

16:04 MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT
REBOUND DEF by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 15:57

15:55 STEAL  by FREDENBURG,JACE
15:53 2-11 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREDENBURG,JACE
GOOD 3PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 15:19 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by ROWENHORST,MARK --
SUB IN by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 15:07
SUB OUT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by KING,RON
15:07 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAVON

GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN(in the paint) 14:53 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY --

14:34 MISS 3PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --

14:25 FOUL PERSONAL by TUCKER,JERROD
GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 14:25 8-11 H 3
GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 14:25 9-11 H 2

14:25 SUB IN by BROWN,NEVILLE
14:25 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PHIL
14:25 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY



14:25 SUB OUT by FREDENBURG,JACE
14:25 SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT
14:25 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JERROD
14:14 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NEVILLE

SUB IN by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 14:14
SUB OUT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 14:14
TURNOVER  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 13:59

13:43 9-13 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by WALKER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KING,RON

MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE

13:26 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,PHIL
STEAL  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 13:23
TURNOVER  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 13:14

13:12 STEAL  by BROWN,NEVILLE
13:09 9-15 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,NEVILLE
MISS 2PTR by MIEDEMA,ERIC 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,PHIL
12:42 9-17 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NEVILLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AVERY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:40

12:40 SUB IN by TUCKER,JERROD
12:40 SUB OUT by PROCHASKA,KYLE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:05
SUB IN by FOPMA,KEVIN 12:03
SUB IN by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 12:03
SUB IN by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 12:03
SUB OUT by ROWENHORST,MARK 12:03
SUB OUT by KINGMA,LOGAN 12:03
SUB OUT by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:03

11:56 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NEVILLE
REBOUND DEF by LANDEGENT,CARLIE --
MISS 2PTR by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HEIDEMA,BRETT 11:30
SUB OUT by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 11:30

11:19 9-19 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by KING,RON
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AVERY

TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 11:05
10:50 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NEVILLE

MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 10:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVILLE

10:22 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,JERROD
STEAL  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 10:21
TURNOVER  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 10:17

10:15 SUB IN by WHITE,DAVON
10:15 SUB IN by PROCHASKA,KYLE
10:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVILLE
10:15 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
10:06 9-21 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE(in the paint)
10:06 MISS FT by PROCHASKA,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by FOPMA,KEVIN 10:06 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN --

10:06 MISS 3PTR by KING,RON
REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,PHIL
10:06 12-23 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,PHIL
MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 10:06



REBOUND OFF by FOPMA,KEVIN --
SUB IN by KINGMA,LOGAN 10:06
SUB IN by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 10:06
SUB OUT by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 10:06
SUB OUT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 10:06

10:02 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCLAIN,PHIL
9:47 SUB IN by FREDENBURG,JACE
9:47 SUB IN by IMIG,MATT
9:47 SUB IN by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU
9:47 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PHIL
9:47 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JERROD
9:47 SUB OUT by KING,RON

MISS 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 9:44
9:44 BLOCK  by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

-- REBOUND DEF by IMIG,MATT
9:36 TURNOVER  by WHITE,DAVON

TURNOVER  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 9:27
9:25 STEAL  by PROCHASKA,KYLE
9:23 12-25 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KINGMA,LOGAN 9:14
9:13 STEAL  by FREDENBURG,JACE
8:55 12-27 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON

-- ASSIST  by FREDENBURG,JACE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 8:46
GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 8:13 14-27 H 13
FOUL PERSONAL by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 7:44

7:39 TURNOVER  by IMIG,MATT
STEAL  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 7:37
MISS 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 7:19

-- REBOUND DEF by IMIG,MATT
SUB IN by ROWENHORST,MARK 7:15
SUB IN by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 7:15
SUB OUT by FOPMA,KEVIN 7:15
SUB OUT by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 7:15

7:06 FOUL PERSONAL by PROCHASKA,KYLE
MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 6:56

6:56 BLOCK  by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU
REBOUND OFF by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --

6:43 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON
BLOCK  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 6:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
6:26 FOUL PERSONAL by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

SUB IN by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 6:17
SUB OUT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 6:17

6:17 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PHIL
6:17 SUB IN by KING,RON
6:17 SUB IN by TUCKER,JERROD
6:17 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAVON
6:17 SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT
6:17 SUB OUT by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

MISS 3PTR by ROWENHORST,MARK 6:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE

5:59 14-29 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD
MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 5:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
5:24 14-31 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by MCCLAIN,PHIL

TURNOVER  by KINGMA,LOGAN 5:16
5:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JELANI
5:16 SUB OUT by FREDENBURG,JACE
4:59 TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,KYLE

TURNOVER  by KINGMA,LOGAN 4:41
4:39 STEAL  by KING,RON



4:37 14-33 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by KING,RON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 4:32
MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 4:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,PHIL
3:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --
3:46 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCLAIN,PHIL

MISS FT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 3:46
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 3:46 15-33 H 18
SUB IN by TAATJES,MARK 3:46
SUB OUT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 3:46

3:46 SUB IN by IMIG,MATT
3:46 SUB IN by BROWN,NEVILLE
3:46 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PHIL
3:46 SUB OUT by PROCHASKA,KYLE
3:25 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by TAATJES,MARK --
MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 3:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,RON
3:11 TURNOVER  by KING,RON
3:11 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
3:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JELANI

MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 3:00
-- REBOUND DEF by IMIG,MATT

2:34 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,JERROD
STEAL  by ROWENHORST,MARK 2:33
GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 2:29 17-33 H 16

2:18 17-35 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AVERY

GOOD 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 2:05 19-35 H 16
ASSIST  by KINGMA,LOGAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 1:51
SUB IN by HEIDEMA,BRETT 1:51
SUB OUT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 1:51

1:51 SUB IN by PROCHASKA,KYLE
1:51 SUB IN by WHITE,DAVON
1:51 SUB OUT by KING,RON
1:51 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JERROD
1:44 19-38 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by IMIG,MATT

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AVERY
1:26 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,NEVILLE

MISS FT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 1:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 1:26 20-38 H 18
SUB IN by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 1:26
SUB OUT by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 1:26

1:26 SUB IN by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU
1:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVILLE

FOUL PERSONAL by TAATJES,MARK 1:16
0:56 TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,KYLE
0:56 SUB IN by TUCKER,JERROD
0:56 SUB OUT by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

TURNOVER  by ROWENHORST,MARK 0:52
0:49 STEAL  by WALKER,AVERY
0:44 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by ROWENHORST,MARK --
MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 0:35
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 0:31 22-38 H 16

0:06 MISS 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD
-- REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,KYLE



0:01 MISS 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,KYLE

0:00 MISS 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bellevue
SUB STARTER by ROWENHORST,MARK 20:00
SUB STARTER by KINGMA,LOGAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by HEIDEMA,BRETT 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by FREDENBURG,JACE
20:00 SUB STARTER by WHITE,DAVON
20:00 SUB STARTER by IMIG,MATT
20:00 SUB STARTER by PROCHASKA,KYLE
20:00 SUB STARTER by TUCKER,JERROD
19:45 MISS 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 19:31

19:10 TURNOVER  by IMIG,MATT
STEAL  by ROWENHORST,MARK 19:08
GOOD 2PTR by ROWENHORST,MARK(in the paint) 19:07 24-38 H 14

18:31 24-40 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by IMIG,MATT
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,DAVON

GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:14 26-40 H 14
ASSIST  by KINGMA,LOGAN --

17:51 MISS 2PTR by FREDENBURG,JACE
REBOUND DEF by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDENBURG,JACE
17:35 TURNOVER  by IMIG,MATT

MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 17:23
REBOUND OFF by ROWENHORST,MARK --
MISS 2PTR by ROWENHORST,MARK 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
17:09 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FREDENBURG,JACE

-- ASSIST  by PROCHASKA,KYLE
TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 17:00

16:59 STEAL  by FREDENBURG,JACE
FOUL PERSONAL by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 16:54

16:54 MISS FT by FREDENBURG,JACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:54 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by FREDENBURG,JACE
16:38 FOUL PERSONAL by FREDENBURG,JACE

TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 16:30
FOUL PERSONAL by ROWENHORST,MARK 16:11

16:11 FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,DAVON
SUB IN by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 16:11
SUB OUT by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 16:11

16:11 SUB IN by KING,RON
16:11 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAVON

FOUL PERSONAL by KINGMA,LOGAN 16:01
15:47 26-46 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by KING,RON

MISS 2PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 15:26
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 15:23 28-46 H 18

15:10 TURNOVER  by PROCHASKA,KYLE
STEAL  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 15:09
GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 15:02 30-46 H 16



14:46 30-48 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD
FOUL PERSONAL by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 14:34
SUB IN by FOPMA,KEVIN 14:34
SUB IN by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 14:34
SUB OUT by KINGMA,LOGAN 14:34
SUB OUT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 14:34

14:34 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
14:34 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PHIL
14:34 SUB IN by BROWN,NEVILLE
14:34 SUB OUT by FREDENBURG,JACE
14:34 SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT
14:34 SUB OUT by PROCHASKA,KYLE
14:22 TURNOVER  by KING,RON
14:18 SUB IN by WHITE,DAVON
14:18 SUB OUT by KING,RON

TURNOVER  by HEIDEMA,BRETT 13:54
13:52 STEAL  by TUCKER,JERROD
13:45 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AVERY

TURNOVER  by KINGMA,LOGAN 13:40
13:38 STEAL  by MCCLAIN,PHIL
13:36 TURNOVER  by WHITE,DAVON

MISS 2PTR by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVILLE

13:21 MISS 2PTR by MCCLAIN,PHIL
BLOCK  by HEIDEMA,BRETT 13:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by KINGMA,LOGAN 13:21
SUB OUT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 13:21

13:21 SUB IN by PROCHASKA,KYLE
13:21 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JERROD
13:04 30-50 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,DAVON
12:48 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,NEVILLE

GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 12:48 31-50 H 19
MISS FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
12:48 TURNOVER  by WHITE,DAVON

STEAL  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:48
MISS 3PTR by FOPMA,KEVIN 12:48

12:48 BLOCK  by BROWN,NEVILLE
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DAVON

SUB IN by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:48
SUB OUT by ROWENHORST,MARK 12:48

12:46 31-52 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AVERY
FOUL PERSONAL by FOPMA,KEVIN 12:46

12:46 MISS 3PTR by FREDENBURG,JACE
REBOUND DEF by FOPMA,KEVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 12:46 33-52 H 19
GOOD FT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 12:46 34-52 H 18
SUB OUT by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:46
SUB OUT by FOPMA,KEVIN 12:46
SUB OUT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 12:46
SUB OUT by KINGMA,LOGAN 12:46
SUB OUT by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 12:46

12:46 SUB IN by FREDENBURG,JACE
12:46 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY

FOUL PERSONAL by KINGMA,LOGAN 12:42
12:42 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JERROD
12:42 MISS FT by TUCKER,JERROD

REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --



SUB IN by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 12:42
12:42 SUB IN by IMIG,MATT
12:42 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PHIL

GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 12:36 36-53 H 17
ASSIST  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY --

12:21 MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT
REBOUND DEF by VANROEKEL,CHRIS --
MISS 2PTR by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:12

12:12 BLOCK  by PROCHASKA,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDENBURG,JACE

FOUL PERSONAL by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 10:38
10:38 MISS FT by IMIG,MATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:38 MISS FT by IMIG,MATT

REBOUND DEF by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by ROWENHORST,MARK 10:38
MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
10:09 TURNOVER  by IMIG,MATT
10:09 SUB IN by KING,RON
10:09 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAVON

MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 9:43
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDENBURG,JACE

9:36 MISS 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 9:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDENBURG,JACE
SUB IN by HEIDEMA,BRETT 9:26

9:26 SUB IN by TUCKER,JERROD
9:26 SUB OUT by PROCHASKA,KYLE
9:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVILLE
9:18 MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by FOPMA,KEVIN 9:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,RON
8:33 MISS 2PTR by FREDENBURG,JACE

-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,JERROD
FOUL PERSONAL by FOPMA,KEVIN 8:22

8:22 36-54 H 18 GOOD FT by FREDENBURG,JACE
8:22 MISS FT by FREDENBURG,JACE

REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN(in the paint) 8:22 38-54 H 16

8:22 38-56 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD
-- ASSIST  by FREDENBURG,JACE

SUB IN by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 8:22
8:22 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PHIL
8:22 SUB OUT by KING,RON
8:20 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCLAIN,PHIL
8:14 SUB IN by BROWN,NEVILLE
8:14 SUB IN by KING,RON
8:14 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
8:14 SUB OUT by FREDENBURG,JACE
8:14 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JERROD
8:14 SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT

MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 8:06
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 7:51

7:49 STEAL  by KING,RON
7:47 38-58 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by KING,RON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 7:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,RON

7:24 38-60 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NEVILLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



7:15 FOUL PERSONAL by WALKER,AVERY
SUB IN by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 7:15
GOOD 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS(in the paint) 6:54 40-60 H 20
ASSIST  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --

6:35 40-62 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE
FOUL PERSONAL by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 6:35

6:28 MISS FT by PROCHASKA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

5:40 SUB IN by IMIG,MATT
5:40 SUB IN by TUCKER,JERROD
5:40 SUB IN by WHITE,DAVON
5:40 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PHIL
5:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVILLE
5:40 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
5:21 FOUL PERSONAL by KING,RON

GOOD FT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 5:21 41-62 H 21
GOOD FT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 5:21 42-62 H 20
MISS 2PTR by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 5:02

4:52 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,DAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,KYLE

4:52 42-64 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE
GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL(in the paint) 4:52 44-64 H 20
ASSIST  by ROWENHORST,MARK --
MISS FT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 4:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
4:52 44-66 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,DAVON
TURNOVER  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 4:42

4:40 STEAL  by KING,RON
4:39 44-68 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by KING,RON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 4:25 47-68 H 21
ASSIST  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --

3:51 47-70 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 3:51

3:51 MISS FT by TUCKER,JERROD
-- REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,KYLE

SUB IN by TAATJES,MARK 3:51
SUB OUT by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 3:51

3:48 FOUL PERSONAL by TUCKER,JERROD
GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL(in the paint) 3:33 49-70 H 21

3:10 MISS 2PTR by KING,RON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KATJE,DUSTIN 3:07
SUB OUT by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 3:07
MISS 3PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 2:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
2:35 MISS 2PTR by TUCKER,JERROD

REBOUND DEF by TAATJES,MARK --
TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 2:26

2:23 STEAL  by WHITE,DAVON
2:23 MISS FT by WHITE,DAVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
2:23 MISS FT by WHITE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by TAATJES,MARK --
SUB IN by MIEDEMA,ERIC 2:23
SUB IN by VANWYK,BEN 2:23
SUB OUT by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 2:23
SUB OUT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 2:23

2:23 SUB IN by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU
2:23 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JERROD

TURNOVER  by MIEDEMA,ERIC 2:10
2:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JELANI



2:10 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAVON
1:53 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JELANI

-- REBOUND OFF by PROCHASKA,KYLE
1:45 49-72 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by PROCHASKA,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by VANWYK,BEN 1:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

1:21 MISS 2PTR by IMIG,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

1:14 49-74 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by IMIG,MATT(in the paint)
1:13 SUB IN by NATTA,WILLIAM
1:13 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
1:13 SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT

MISS 2PTR by MIEDEMA,ERIC 0:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NATTA,WILLIAM

0:39 49-76 H 27 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,JELANI
MISS 2PTR by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 0:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU
0:24 TURNOVER  by DIOP,OUSSEYNOU

STEAL  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 0:23
0:15 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JELANI

MISS FT by TAATJES,MARK 0:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAATJES,MARK 0:15 50-76 H 26


